To whom it may concern

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc.

The Progress of Our Efforts to Achieve Carbon Neutrality

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc. (Director, President: Toru Takakura, hereinafter, "SuMi TRUST Holdings") hereby announces the progress of our initiatives for carbon neutrality, with a view to achieving net-zero Green House Gas emissions by 2050, in line with the Carbon neutral commitment by SuMi TRUST Holdings (hereinafter, "SuMi TRUST Group Carbon Neutral Commitment") announced in October 2021.

(Progress toward Carbon Neutrality)

https://www.smth.jp/english/-/media/th/english/news/202403/Project_English_NetZero.pdf

SuMi TRUST Holdings continues to tackle the climate change issues head-on and engage in dialogue with our stakeholders. As we continue to do so, we will accelerate our actions to achieve the promises made in SuMi TRUST Group Carbon Neutral Commitment.

End

For further information, please contact: IR Department, Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc. Telephone :+81-3-3286-8354